Preparation and Properties of Poly(dimethyl siloxane)–
Colloidal Silica/Functionalized Colloidal Silica
Nanocomposites
Sumi Dinkar,1 A. Dhanabalan,1 B. H. S. Thimmappa2
1Momentive Performance Materials Program, Global Research, GEITC (GE India Technology Centre), Bangalore, India
2Department of Chemistry, Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal University, Manipal 576104, India
Received 11 October 2011; accepted 10 December 2011
DOI 10.1002/app.36667

functionalizing agents. The lowering of the area
under the curve in the region of 3000–3600 cm�1
was considered to indicate the reaction of SiAOH
TABLE II
Sample Codes and Loading Details Used in the
PDMS–CS and PDMS-FCS Composites
Sample name
PDMS loading
(wt %)
CS loading
(SiO2)
PDMS–CS10 90 10
PDMS–CS20 80 20
PDMS–CS30 70 30
PDMS–CS40 60 40
PDMS–FCS1-10 90 10
PDMS–FCS1-20 80 20
PDMS–FCS1-30 70 30
PDMS–FCS1-40 60 40
PDMS–FCS2-10 90 10
PDMS–FCS2-20 80 20
PDMS–FCS2-30 70 30
PDMS–FCS2-40 60 40
PDMS–FCS3-10 90 10
PDMS–FCS3-20 80 20
PDMS–FCS3-30 70 30
PDMS–FCS3-40 60 40
PDMS–CS/FCS NANOCOMPOSITES 3
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
present at the surface of CS with the respective func-
tionalizing agents. The extent of functionalization